
Sr. 

No. 

Zone Appellate authority 

1 Corporate 

Headquarters 

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Digra 

Deputy General Manager  

 HRD – CHQ 

Rajeev.k.digra@jkbmail.com 

Ph. No: 9419296770 

2 Zonal Office 

Srinagar 

Mr. Raja zaffer Khan  

Zonal Head 

rzkhan@jkbmail.com Ph. No: 

7889953245 

3 Zonal Office 

Budgam 

Mr. Fayaz Ahmad Bhat 

Zonal Head  

 9945477795 

fayaz.bhat@jkbmail.com 

4 Zonal Office 

Baramulla 

Mr.Imtiyaz Ahmad Baht 

Zonal head 

Imtiyaz.bhat@jkbmail.com 
8130982525 

5 Zonal Office 

Pulwama 

Ms Shaista Khan 

Zonal Head 

9582466603 

Shaistakhan@jkbmail.com 

6 Zonal Office 

Anantnag 

Mr. Khursheed Muzaffar  

Zonal Head 

Khursheed@jkbmail.com  

Ph. No: 9797071006 

7 Zonal Office 

Jammu 

Mr. Rajesh Dubey 

Zonal Head 

Rajesh.dubey@jkbmail.com 

Ph. No: 7006678594 

8 Zonal Office 

Kathua 

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar 

Zonal head 

Sanjeev.kumar@jkbmail.com 

Ph. No: 9419163062 

9 Zonal Office 

Rajouri 

Mr Satish Kumar 

Zonal Head 

Kumar.satish@jkbmail.com 

Ph. No: 94191-65522 

10 Zonal Office 

Doda 

Mr Arshad Qadri 

Zonal Head 

9419010064 

arshad@jkbmail.com 

11 Zonal Office 

Udhampur 

Mr. Vinay Gupta 

Zonal Head 

9596772255 

vinay.gupta@jkbmail.com 

12 Zonal Office 

Mumbai 

Mr. Irfan Anjum 

Zonal Head 

Phone No.-9906609595 

Irfananjum@jkbmail.com 

13 Zonal Office 

Delhi  

Mr. Suresh Kumar Chowdhary 

Zonal Head 

9086077667 



sureshchowdhary@jkbmail.com 

14 Zonal Office Leh Mr Tsewang Dorjai 

Zonal Head 

Mob:9419181281 

tsewang.dorjai@jkbmail.com 

 


